PRIMARY CHARACTERISTICS SOT-23 PACKAGE
PD 300mW
VZ 2.4V~51V
FEATURES MECHANICAL DATA
 Planar Die Construction
 300mW Power Dissipation
 Zener Voltages from 2.4V - 51V
 Ultra-Small Surface Mount Package

Thermal Resistance from Junction to Ambient RθJA 417 /℃ W
Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range  Tstg -55~+150 ℃
Notes:  1. Valid provided that device terminals are kept at ambient temperature.
2. Tested with pulses, period=5ms,pulse width =300μs.
3. f = 1kHZ.
Marking Code : Please refer to the specification
Ex : BZX84C2V4, W1 or Z11
W1/Z11
2023.03 www.willas.com.tw Rev.JLqb111111T5
IZT
TJ,Max 150℃
Please refer to
the specification
Nom. V Min. V Max. V Ω mA Ω mA μA V
BZX84C2V4 2.4 2.2 2.6 100 5.0 600 1.0 50 1.0 W1/Z11 SOT-23
BZX84C2V7 2.7 2.5 2.9 100 5.0 600 1.0 20 1.0 W2/Z12 SOT-23
BZX84C3 3.0 2.8 3.2 95 5.0 600 1.0 10 1.0 W3/Z13 SOT-23
BZX84C3V3 3.3 3.1 3.5 95 5.0 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 W4/Z14 SOT-23
BZX84C3V6 3.6 3.4 3.8 90 5.0 600 1.0 5.0 1.0 W5/Z15 SOT-23
BZX84C3V9 3.9 3.7 4.1 90 5.0 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 W6/Z16 SOT-23
BZX84C4V3 4.3 4.0 4.6 90 5.0 600 1.0 3.0 1.0 W7/Z17 SOT-23
BZX84C4V7 4.7 4.4 5.0 80 5.0 500 1.0 3.0 2.0 Z1 SOT-23
BZX84C5V1 5.1 4.8 5.4 60 5.0 480 1.0 2.0 2.0 Z2 SOT-23
BZX84C5V6 5.6 5.2 6.0 40 5.0 400 1.0 1.0 2.0 WA/Z3 SOT-23
BZX84C6V2 6.2 5.8 6.6 10 5.0 150 1.0 3.0 4.0 WB/Z4 SOT-23
BZX84C6V8 6.8 6.4 7.2 15 5.0 80 1.0 2.0 4.0 WC/Z5 SOT-23
BZX84C7V5 7.5 7.0 7.9 15 5.0 80 1.0 1.0 5.0 WD/Z6 SOT-23
BZX84C8V2 8.2 7.7 8.7 15 5.0 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 WE/Z7 SOT-23
BZX84C9V1 9.1 8.5 9.6 15 5.0 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 WF/Z8 SOT-23
BZX84C10 10.0 9.4 10.6 20 5.0 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 WG/Z9 SOT-23
BZX84C11 11.0 10.4 11.6 20 5.0 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 WH/Y1 SOT-23
BZX84C12 12.0 11.4 12.7 25 5.0 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 WI/Y2 SOT-23
BZX84C13 13.0 12.4 14.1 30 5.0 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 WK/Y3 SOT-23
BZX84C15 15.0 13.8 15.6 30 5.0 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 WL/Y4 SOT-23
BZX84C16 16.0 15.3 17.1 40 5.0 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 WM/Y5 SOT-23
BZX84C18 18.0 16.8 19.1 45 5.0 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 WN/Y6 SOT-23
BZX84C20 20.0 18.8 21.2 55 5.0 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 WO/Y7 SOT-23
BZX84C22 22.0 20.8 23.3 55 5.0 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 WP/Y8 SOT-23
BZX84C24 24.0 22.8 25.6 70 5.0 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 WR/Y9 SOT-23
BZX84C27 27.0 25.1 28.9 80 2.0 300 1.0 0.1 18.9 WS/Y10 SOT-23
BZX84C30 30.0 28.0 32.0 80 2.0 300 1.0 0.1 21.0 WT/Y11 SOT-23
BZX84C33 33.0 31.0 35.0 80 2.0 325 1.0 0.1 23.1 WU/Y12 SOT-23
BZX84C36 36.0 34.0 38.0 90 2.0 350 1.0 0.1 25.2 WW/Y13 SOT-23
BZX84C39 39.0 37.0 41.0 130 2.0 350 1.0 0.1 27.3 WX/Y14 SOT-23
BZX84C43 43.0 40.0 46.0 150 2.0 375 1.0 0.1 32.0 WY/Y15 SOT-23
BZX84C47 47.0 44.0 50.0 170 2.0 375 1.0 0.1 32.9 WZ/Y16 SOT-23
BZX84C51 51.0 48.0 54.0 180 2.0 400 1.0 0.1 35.7 XA/Y17 SOT-23
Marking
Code CasePart No.
Nominal Zener Voltage Max. Zener Impedance Max Reverse
Leakage Current